
Current top 10 through WSBA RR Championship
Category Place Points First name Last Name Team

M 1/2 1 446 Will Teal Metier Racing & Coffee

M 1/2 2 383 David Richter Metier Racing & Coffee

M 1/2 3 259 Ryan Short Monton-TM

M 1/2 4 244 Steve Fisher UCI CT: Canyon Bicycles

M 1/2 5 205 Brian Hitchcock Metier Racing & Coffee

M 1/2 6 188 Austin Arguello Support Clean Sport/SeaSucker/G

M 1/2 7 172 Bill Booth Monton-TM

M 1/2 8 162 Kyle Farrell Keller Rohrback Cycling

M 1/2 9 150 Nicholas Bennette Keller Rohrback Cycling

M 1/2 10 136 Dillon Caldwell Audi

M 3 1 451 Justin Wagner

M 3 2 346 Devon Wright Este Racing

M 3 3 323 Sean Mcgraw

M 3 4 272 Zor Keeler Audi

M 3 5 161 David Vanbolt Audi

M 3 6 143 Mark Meuleman Monton-TM

M 3 7 125 Aaron Wolf Apex Racing

M 3 8 121 Matt Cusack Bandit Elite Racing

M 3 9 120 Cole PATON Giant

M 3 9 120 Justin Seely Hedrick Racing

M 4 1 270 Zor Keeler Audi

M 4 2 201 Paul Gilbert Apex Racing

M 4 3 200 Nicholas Murphy WWU Cycling Team

M 4 3 200 Dave Preston Monton-TM

M 4 5 166 Joe Smith Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy

M 4 6 162 Joshua Little Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing

M 4 6 162 Tom WYATT Metier Racing & Coffee



M 4 8 142 Chris Wilson

M 4 9 140 Austin Foxley Metier Racing & Coffee

M 4 10 133 Bob Bautista Apex Racing

W 1/2 1 560 Heidi Franz Keller Rohrback Cycling

W 1/2 2 260 Nicole Pressprich Audi

W 1/2 3 237 Heather Nielson Therapeutic Associates Racing p

W 1/2 4 228 Jasmine SOH V.C. Cascade/Slocum

W 1/2 5 201 Cara MACHACEK Keller Rohrback Cycling

W 1/2 6 170 Annemarije ROOK Keller Cycling Club

W 1/2 7 149 Cady Chintis Garage Racing

W 1/2 8 136 Megan Doherty Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy

W 1/2 9 101 Sara Youmans Therapeutic Associates Racing p

W 1/2 10 92 Heidi Wood Garage Racing

W 3 1 528 Stephanie Halamek Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy

W 3 2 472 Hillary King Garage Racing

W 3 3 380 Brooke Danaher

W 3 4 240 Olga Magun Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen

W 3 5 206 Moriah Patashnik Keller Rohrback Cycling

W 3 6 204 Anne Gustafson VELOBODY / Bikesale

W 3 7 189 Emily Ball Hagens Berman - EY Society

W 3 8 180 Karine VALLIANTSAUNDERSSeattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team

W 3 9 178 Jennifer Burke Baddlands Cycling Club

W 3 10 156 Gina Estep Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen

W 4/5 1 360 Allison Indyk Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy

W 4/5 2 244 Brooke Davis VELOBODY / Bikesale

W 4/5 3 206 Carolyn Fealk Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen

W 4/5 4 200 Lauren Schmidt Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy

W 4/5 4 200 Emily Taylor Hagens Berman - EY Society



W 4/5 4 200 Lori Surges Spokeswomen Racing

W 4/5 7 169 Victoria Lord VELOBODY / Bikesale

W 4/5 8 161 Rachel THODY

W 4/5 9 160 Laura Rosema Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen

W 4/5 10 150 Jaimie Kenney River City Red
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M 1/2 1 446 Will Teal Metier Racing & Coffee 60 1 120 24 40 1 200

M 1/2 2 383 David Richter Metier Racing & Coffee 60 150 1 88 12 72

M 1/2 3 259 Ryan Short Monton-TM 100 20 54 1 24 20 40

M 1/2 4 244 Steve Fisher UCI CT: Canyon Bicycles 44 200

M 1/2 5 205 Brian Hitchcock Metier Racing & Coffee 36 100 66 1 1 1

M 1/2 6 188 Austin Arguello Support Clean Sport/SeaSucker/G 104 60 24

M 1/2 7 172 Bill Booth Monton-TM 80 1 90 1

M 1/2 8 162 Kyle Farrell Keller Rohrback Cycling 1 1 160

M 1/2 9 150 Nicholas Bennette Keller Rohrback Cycling 28 1 120 1

M 1/2 10 136 Dillon Caldwell Audi 80 56

M 1/2 11 124 Paul Bourcier Grixsen Brewing p/b West End Bi 4 120

M 1/2 12 115 Theodore Schwartz Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1 8 1 104

M 1/2 13 101 Thorsten Askervold Storck-CCN 1 100

M 1/2 14 100 PierrebernardThiffault Hedrick Racing 42 1 56 1

M 1/2 15 72 Morgan Schmitt 36 36

M 1/2 15 72 Felipe Nystrom 72

M 1/2 17 59 Ian Tubbs Audi 52 6 1

M 1/2 18 58 Lewis WHILEY Hedrick Racing 56 1 1

M 1/2 19 56 Leif Olson Monton-TM 52 1 2 1

M 1/2 20 45 Jeremy Russell River City Racing Club 1 44

M 1/2 21 34 Eric Cockrell Metier Racing 30 1 1 1 1

M 1/2 22 29 Kevin Vaughn Audi 28 1

M 1/2 23 23 Jason Cemanski 20 1 2

M 1/2 24 20 Jackson Duncan Hedrick Racing 18 1 1

M 1/2 25 12 Nick Jones North Coast Number 1 12

M 1/2 26 9 Ryan Trimble 1 8

M 1/2 27 6 David Chipchase Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1 2 1 1 1

M 1/2 28 5 Leigh Thurgood Tenspeed Hero 1 1 1 1 1



M 1/2 28 5 Pete Groblewski Keller Rohrback Cycling 1 4

M 1/2 30 4 Sam Waples Kryki Sports 2 1 1

M 1/2 30 4 John Morehouse Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgag 1 1 1 1

M 1/2 30 4 Jove Graham Metier Racing 1 1 1 1

M 1/2 30 4 Justin Prior Keller Rohrback Cycling 1 1 1 1

M 1/2 30 4 Michael Baldus Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 Nigel Davies Bandit Elite Racing 2 1

M 1/2 35 3 David Holden Team Novo Nordisk 2 1

M 1/2 35 3 Christopher Carter Hagens Berman - EY Society 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 D Chris Twardzik Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 Andrew Austin Hedrick Racing 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 Benjamin Peterson Audi 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 Cooper Rombold Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 Scott Ofarrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 Ronnie Schmeer Keller Rohrback 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 James Stangeland Keller Rohrback Cycling 1 1 1

M 1/2 35 3 Jeffrey Gaeckle Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Patrick Oneil Bandit Elite Racing 2

M 1/2 46 2 Keiichi Otani Broadmark Capital 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Chris Waggoner Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Tavish Taylor Audi 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Timothy Welsh Hedrick Racing 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Stephen Bedford HCH RPM Mortgage 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 John Wolters Tenspeed Hero 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Bradlee Haley Seattle Cancer Care Alliance 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Branden Russell Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Steve Sonheim Seattle Cancer Care Alliance 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Scott Villalon SCCA Cycling Team 1 1

M 1/2 46 2 Henrique Serra Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1 1

M 1/2 58 1 Erik Hofland Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

M 1/2 58 1 Rad Cunningham Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

M 1/2 58 1 Chris Ramsey Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

M 1/2 58 1 Tomoaki Takasugi Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

M 1/2 58 1 Joshua Crow Seattle cancer care alliance 1



M 1/2 58 1 John-ChristianFlack Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 1

M 1/2 58 1 Alec Moorman Tenspeed Hero 1

M 1/2 58 1 Joel Fletcher 1

M 1/2 58 1 Brian Estocapio Metier Racing & Coffee 1

M 1/2 58 1 Aaron Griffith Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

M 1/2 58 1 Timothy Hughes Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

M 1/2 58 1 Ian Haupt 1

M 1/2 58 1 Rory Jack Recycled Cycles Racing 1

M 1/2 58 1 Ayden Young Audi 1

M 1/2 58 1 Brian Venable Audi 1

M 1/2 58 1 Ian Mensher Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

M 1/2 58 1 Steve Westover 1

M 1/2 58 1 Peter Beels Apex Racing 1

M 1/2 58 1 Wayne Brown Apex Racing 1

M 1/2 58 1 Eric Schuman 1

M 1/2 58 1 Travis Brown Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

M 1/2 58 1 Jed Stremel Audi 1

M 1/2 58 1 Sun Dang Audi 1

M 1/2 58 1 Steven Wilssens VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

M 1/2 58 1 David Gordon Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 1

M 1/2 58 1 Yee Feng Audi 1

M 1/2 58 1 Carson Miller VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

M 3 1 451 Justin Wagner 28 28 90 1 104 200

M 3 2 346 Devon Wright Este Racing 80 66 200

M 3 3 323 Sean Mcgraw 100 1 1 120 100 1

M 3 4 272 Zor Keeler Audi 88 80 104

M 3 5 161 David Vanbolt Audi 1 160

M 3 6 143 Mark Meuleman Monton-TM 80 1 1 60 1

M 3 7 125 Aaron Wolf Apex Racing 36 1 88

M 3 8 121 Matt Cusack Bandit Elite Racing 120 1

M 3 9 120 Cole PATON Giant 120

M 3 9 120 Justin Seely Hedrick Racing 120

M 3 11 101 Benjamin Collins Hagens Berman - EY Society 100 1



M 3 11 101 Clark Smithson Tenspeed Hero 44 1 56

M 3 13 87 Kyle Peterek Apex Racing 1 1 56 28 1

M 3 14 72 Alec Osenbach Unattached 72

M 3 15 60 Dan Swanson Metier Racing & Coffee 60

M 3 15 60 Ayden Young Audi 60

M 3 17 59 Mark Mcfadyen Monton-TM 52 4 1 1 1

M 3 18 58 Joshua Simmons Monton-TM 1 54 1 1 1

M 3 19 57 Garrett George Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 52 2 1 1 1

M 3 20 46 Nathaniel Brockert Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1 44

M 3 21 43 Zachary Johnson Allegro Cyclery Racing 42 1

M 3 22 40 Jonathan Pittsford Audi 40

M 3 23 39 Julian Soh Audi 12 1 1 1 24

M 3 24 38 Hani Atassi Apex Racing 36 1 1

M 3 25 36 Andrew Shirey Audi 1 1 30 1 1 1 1

M 3 26 28 Adam Worobec Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 8 12 8

M 3 27 24 Scott Miller 24

M 3 28 20 Alexander Perry Metier Racing & Coffee 20

M 3 29 19 Abdean Smith 1 18

M 3 30 12 Kyle Berg Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 12

M 3 31 7 Josh Adams Monton-TM 1 6

M 3 32 6 David Lanier Audi 1 1 4

M 3 33 5 Zach Goodin Apex Racing 4 1

M 3 34 4 Devin Fife Monton-TM 1 1 1 1

M 3 35 3 Adam Angert Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 1 1 1

M 3 35 3 Cristian Fuentes Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1 1 1

M 3 35 3 Istvan Takacs Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1 1 1

M 3 38 2 Chad Nelson River City Red 2

M 3 38 2 Grant Headley Omaha Velo 1 1

M 3 38 2 Justin Widlund Form+Data p/b Mercedes Benz of 1 1

M 3 38 2 Dan Litwora Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1 1

M 3 38 2 Brendan Lanctot Hagens Berman - EY Society 1 1

M 3 38 2 Mark Watson Hagens Berman - EY Society 1 1

M 3 38 2 Justin Resnick Apex Racing 1 1

M 3 38 2 Travis Venable Audi 1 1



M 3 38 2 Brennan Hodgins Apex Racing 1 1

M 3 47 1 Jonathan Hauck Monton-TM 1

M 3 47 1 Scott Ofarrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

M 3 47 1 Tyler Aguire Team Oregon presented by Laurel 1

M 3 47 1 Jim Englert Apex Racing 1

M 3 47 1 David Saltzberg Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

M 3 47 1 Andrew Pryhuber Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

M 3 47 1 Scott Scholz Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

M 3 47 1 Jim Wood 1

M 3 47 1 Robert Lehtinen alki | rubicon 1

M 3 47 1 Dee Patterson Catup.com 1

M 3 47 1 Gregory Gibson Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

M 3 47 1 Rian Rustvold Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

M 3 47 1 Paul Dinger Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

M 3 47 1 Alexander Barnett Apex Racing 1

M 3 47 1 Brian Clark Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

M 3 47 1 Richard Urena 1

M 3 47 1 Miles Farrow JohnsonApex Racing 1

M 3 47 1 Austin Foxley Metier Racing & Coffee 1

M 3 47 1 Brendan Sheerin V.C. Cascade 1

M 3 47 1 Corbin Hudacek Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 1

M 3 47 1 Jack Bardi V.C. Cascade 1

M 3 47 1 Keelan Ontiveros V.C. Cascade 1

M 3 47 1 Nicholas Mendenhall Apex Racing 1

M 3 47 1 Edward Rosenberg Metier Racing & Coffee 1

M 3 47 1 Donald Stimson Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

M 3 47 1 Bill Zimmerman Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

M 4 1 270 Zor Keeler Audi 100 80 90

M 4 2 201 Paul Gilbert Apex Racing 1 200

M 4 3 200 Nicholas Murphy WWU Cycling Team 200

M 4 3 200 Dave Preston Monton-TM 200

M 4 5 166 Joe Smith Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1 160 4 1



M 4 6 162 Joshua Little Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 1 1 160

M 4 6 162 Tom WYATT Metier Racing & Coffee 160 1 1

M 4 8 142 Chris Wilson 52 1 1 88

M 4 9 140 Austin Foxley Metier Racing & Coffee 100 40

M 4 10 133 Bob Bautista Apex Racing 1 60 72

M 4 11 124 Austin Longino VELOBODY / Bikesale 72 52

M 4 12 123 Andy BOKANEV 1 1 1 120

M 4 13 121 John Kesler 120 1

M 4 14 120 Joshua Monteith 120

M 4 15 105 Reid Hellekson Apex Racing 104 1

M 4 16 104 Shannon Owert Unattached 104

M 4 17 100 Joel Lentz Hedrick Racing 100

M 4 18 89 Nathaniel Bean Apex Racing 52 36 1

M 4 18 89 Will HARRISON 8 80 1

M 4 20 88 Matthew FAUNT Allegro Cyclery Racing 88

M 4 21 86 Michael Chaten Egencia 1 1 8 36 40

M 4 22 78 Aaron Jones Apex Racing Team 78

M 4 23 75 Adrian Magun Apex Racing 1 72 1 1

M 4 24 62 Gabriel Shipley 20 42

M 4 25 61 Nick Johnson Monton-TM 60 1

M 4 25 61 Nicholas Mendenhall Apex Racing 60 1

M 4 27 56 Jared SCHMAUTZ River City Red 56

M 4 27 56 Claudio Pozzi Metier Racing & Coffee 56

M 4 29 54 Andy Wooley Allegro Cyclery Racing 54

M 4 30 45 Carson Hedrick 44 1

M 4 31 44 Corbin Hudacek Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 44

M 4 32 42 Aaron REINKE Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1 40 1

M 4 33 30 Peter Snoblin 28 1 1

M 4 34 29 Wyatt Mason Rad Racing NW 1 28

M 4 35 28 Miles Farrow JohnsonApex Racing 28

M 4 36 27 Ken Daugherty Hedrick Racing 1 1 1 24

M 4 37 26 Andy Fader 1 24 1

M 4 37 26 Emil Hillding 24 1 1

M 4 39 22 Prashanth Selvaraj Audi 1 1 20



M 4 40 21 Ge Wang Audi 20 1

M 4 41 20 Daniel Fealk Apex Racing 1 18 1

M 4 42 13 Tyler Boucher 12 1

M 4 43 12 Justin Seely Hedrick Racing 12

M 4 44 8 Colin Corbin Audi 8

M 4 45 6 Phil Conlan Apex Racing 1 4 1

M 4 46 4 Robert Chapman Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 4

M 4 46 4 Jeremy Cucco Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1 1 1 1

M 4 48 3 Ben Rotert Allegro Cyclery Racing 2 1

M 4 48 3 Chris Owen Allegro Cyclery Racing 2 1

M 4 48 3 Chris Ahl Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1 1

M 4 48 3 Peter Kriofske Audi 1 1 1

M 4 48 3 Travis Stadler Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1 1

M 4 48 3 Michael Zimmerman Bikesale 1 1 1

M 4 48 3 Erik HAUGEN-GOODMANEgencia 1 1 1

M 4 55 2 Andy Jackson Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1 1

M 4 55 2 Jonathan Raffaeli Baddlands Cycling Club 2

M 4 55 2 Mike Reitemerer River City Red 2

M 4 55 2 James Bower Baddlands Cycling Club 2

M 4 55 2 Bob Christensen 2

M 4 55 2 Bleck Bradley Baddlands Cycling Club 2

M 4 55 2 Cory Newton US Military Endurance Sports 2

M 4 55 2 Brennan Hodgins Apex Racing 1 1

M 4 55 2 Taylor Kendall Egencia 1 1

M 4 55 2 Owen Kendall Hagens Berman - EY Society 1 1

M 4 55 2 Daniel Perry Egencia 1 1

M 4 55 2 Brendon CONFER Metier Racing & Coffee 1 1

M 4 55 2 Justin Kong Audi 1 1

M 4 55 2 Taylor Sabin JoeFroyo Racing p/b Old Town Bicycle 1 1

M 4 55 2 Ryan Feser Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1 1

M 4 55 2 Eric Guan Egencia 1 1

M 4 55 2 Stephen Mcmurtry Hedrick Racing 1 1

M 4 55 2 Ernesto Cabanes Tacoma Bike Racing Team 1 1

M 4 73 1 Rob Goldberg Metier Racing & Coffee 1



M 4 73 1 Lucas Beatty 1

M 4 73 1 Jeff Rasor Apex Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Jim Dykstra 1

M 4 73 1 George Frasier Egencia 1

M 4 73 1 Calder Wood Rad Racing NW 1

M 4 73 1 Benjamin Waters Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 1

M 4 73 1 Stuart Ayling Monton-TM 1

M 4 73 1 Scott Funston Rad Racing NW 1

M 4 73 1 Adam Morley 1

M 4 73 1 Spencer Parise 1

M 4 73 1 Watson Sallay Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

M 4 73 1 Jeffrey Perez Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

M 4 73 1 Arthur Brummett Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

M 4 73 1 Marty Lewis 1

M 4 73 1 Philip WALCZAK Metier Racing & Coffee 1

M 4 73 1 Chad STELLERN 1

M 4 73 1 Christopher QUAST 1

M 4 73 1 Teddy CRANE 1

M 4 73 1 Scott CAPARELLI Apex Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Alex NELSON 1

M 4 73 1 Jasper CROOME Apex Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Justin MCKENNA 1

M 4 73 1 Jonathan WAGHER VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

M 4 73 1 James BISHOP 1

M 4 73 1 Scott PETERS 1

M 4 73 1 Sam Zivin Audi 1

M 4 73 1 Dan Hollingsworth KCF 1

M 4 73 1 Jeevan Philip 1

M 4 73 1 Timothy Culbertson Belgian Boys Club 1

M 4 73 1 Aaron Turner Ascent Cycles 1

M 4 73 1 Jeffrey Musser Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 1

M 4 73 1 Nate Bullock Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

M 4 73 1 Scott Burger Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

M 4 73 1 Kyle Herschberger 1



M 4 73 1 Scott Stout Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

M 4 73 1 Michael Mcguffin Taco Time Northwest Cycling Team 1

M 4 73 1 Unknown Rider 1

M 4 73 1 Changren Yong Audi 1

M 4 73 1 John Graham Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

M 4 73 1 Kevin Tamura Cascade/Major Taylor Project Ra 1

M 4 73 1 Thomas Catalina Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

M 4 73 1 Christopher Stubel Apex Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Peter Sechler Apex Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Juan Garcia Apex Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Savio Tsui Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

M 4 73 1 Peter Farr VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

M 4 73 1 Mike Cannon Egencia 1

M 4 73 1 Michael Mullen Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

M 4 73 1 Robert Rice Team Nemesis 1

M 4 73 1 Mark Selander Apex Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Ethan Colson Rad Racing NW 1

M 4 73 1 David Burke Audi 1

M 4 73 1 Justin Wade Audi 1

M 4 73 1 Daniel Rossano Unattached 1

M 4 73 1 David Branson Apex Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Van Lam Audi 1

M 4 73 1 Brannon Mcgratha Metier Racing & Coffee 1

M 4 73 1 Stephen Fontenot OMG Racing 1

M 4 73 1 Jonathan Kamke Avanti 1

M 4 73 1 Kevin Niemann VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

M 4 73 1 Michael Swale Tacoma Bike Racing Team 1

W 1/2 1 560 Heidi Franz Keller Rohrback Cycling 80 200 80 200

W 1/2 2 260 Nicole Pressprich Audi 60 40 160

W 1/2 3 237 Heather Nielson Therapeutic Associates Racing p 44 150 1 40 1 1

W 1/2 4 228 Jasmine SOH V.C. Cascade/Slocum 24 104 28 72

W 1/2 5 201 Cara MACHACEK Keller Rohrback Cycling 88 56 1 56



W 1/2 6 170 Annemarije ROOK Keller Cycling Club 1 160 1 8

W 1/2 7 149 Cady Chintis Garage Racing 52 72 1 24

W 1/2 8 136 Megan Doherty Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 20 12 104

W 1/2 9 101 Sara Youmans Therapeutic Associates Racing p 100 1

W 1/2 10 92 Heidi Wood Garage Racing 88 4

W 1/2 11 88 Rachel Lee Therapeutic Associates Racing p 88

W 1/2 12 41 Malia GREENING Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 1 40

W 1/2 13 36 Mallory Miller 36

W 1/2 13 36 Jane Evely VELOBODY / Bikesale 36

W 1/2 15 28 Stephanie Chase Portland Bicycle Studio 28

W 1/2 16 1 Megan GRAY 1

W 1/2 16 1 Kristina Hughes Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

W 1/2 16 1 Annette Williams Center Cycle 1

W 3 1 528 Stephanie Halamek Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 28 200 200 100

W 3 2 472 Hillary King Garage Racing 52 160 60 200

W 3 3 380 Brooke Danaher 100 120 160

W 3 4 240 Olga Magun Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 120 120

W 3 5 206 Moriah Patashnik Keller Rohrback Cycling 44 56 1 1 104

W 3 6 204 Anne Gustafson VELOBODY / Bikesale 36 88 80

W 3 7 189 Emily Ball Hagens Berman - EY Society 4 24 160 1

W 3 8 180 Karine VALLIANTSAUNDERSSeattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 40 88 52

W 3 9 178 Jennifer Burke Baddlands Cycling Club 28 150

W 3 10 156 Gina Estep Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen100 56

W 3 11 144 Nicole Weiss Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 72 72

W 3 12 137 Megan Northey Hagens Berman - EY Society 44 20 72 1

W 3 13 105 Mallory Nowels Tenspeed Hero 1 104

W 3 14 104 Kenda SUPER Hagens Berman - EY Society 104

W 3 15 88 Jodie Bolt JoeFroyo Racing p/b Old Town Bi NO 88

W 3 16 80 Jamie Vanbeek VELOBODY / Bikesale 80

W 3 16 80 Jasmine Soh 80

W 3 18 60 Cara Machacek Keller Rohrback Cycling 60

W 3 19 56 Lauren Schmidt Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 56

W 3 20 49 Amanda Hennlein Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1 8 40



W 3 21 36 Karen Kowalchyk Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 36

W 3 22 28 Shannon Mallory Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 28

W 3 23 25 Brynn Ward VELOBODY / Bikesale 24 1

W 3 24 16 Emily Alexander Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 12 1 1 1 1

W 3 25 13 Megan Fay Tenspeed Hero 1 8 4

W 3 26 12 Lisa Eriksson Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 12

W 3 27 4 Ali Ritter Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 4

W 3 28 1 Christine HOLLAND Portland Bicycle Studio 1

W 3 28 1 Anne Bertucio SCCA Cycling team 1

W 3 28 1 Brooke Davis VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

W 3 28 1 Lisa Steppe VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

W 4/5 1 360 Allison Indyk Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 100 200 60

W 4/5 2 244 Brooke Davis VELOBODY / Bikesale 44 200

W 4/5 3 206 Carolyn Fealk Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen36 20 90 56 4

W 4/5 4 200 Lauren Schmidt Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 80 80 40

W 4/5 4 200 Emily Taylor Hagens Berman - EY Society 120 80

W 4/5 4 200 Lori Surges Spokeswomen Racing 200

W 4/5 7 169 Victoria Lord VELOBODY / Bikesale 28 1 104 36

W 4/5 8 161 Rachel THODY 1 160

W 4/5 9 160 Laura Rosema Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 160

W 4/5 10 150 Jaimie Kenney River City Red 150

W 4/5 11 148 Lois Smith Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 60 88

W 4/5 12 132 Lavonne Wilson Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 88 44

W 4/5 13 120 Allie Foote Monton 120

W 4/5 13 120 Brynn WARD VELOBODY / Bikesale 120

W 4/5 13 120 Karen Doherty Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 120

W 4/5 16 104 Lisa ERIKSSON 104

W 4/5 17 98 Nikki Mohrbacher Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 4 52 1 40 1

W 4/5 18 52 Susanne Smith 52

W 4/5 19 44 Gabriela Fajardo 44

W 4/5 20 36 Robin Sayed 36



W 4/5 21 28 Bailey Coerver Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen28

W 4/5 21 28 Samantha Mazer Hagens Berman - EY Society 28

W 4/5 23 20 Sandi Navarro Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen20

W 4/5 24 13 Spring Goodin Hagens Berman - EY Society 1 12

W 4/5 25 12 Faye Christenberry Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 12

W 4/5 26 5 Ashley Moore Hagens Berman - EY Society 4 1

W 4/5 27 2 Tonya Leroy Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1 1

W 4/5 28 1 Kathryn Anderson Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1

W 4/5 28 1 Barbara Joseph Spokeswomen Racing 1

W 4/5 28 1 Lourdez Rejon Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1

W 4/5 28 1 Jean Fisher Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 1

W 4/5 28 1 Erica MENZE 1

W 4/5 28 1 Lisa STEPPE VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

W 4/5 28 1 Ali RITTER Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1

W 4/5 28 1 Ilon Logan Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1

W 4/5 36 0



Ice Breaker TT
Category Place WSBA? First Name Last Name Team Points

Place

Men Cat 1/2 1 Ryan Short Monton-TM 100

Men Cat 1/2 2 Bill Booth Monton-TM 80

Men Cat 1/2 3 Will Teal Metier Racing & Coffee 60

Men Cat 1/2 4 Leif Olson Monton-TM 52

Men Cat 1/2 5 NO Coul Hill

Men Cat 1/2 6 Brian Hitchcock Metier Racing & Coffee 36

Men Cat 1/2 7 Kevin Vaughn Audi 28

Men Cat 1/2 8 Jason Cemanski 20

Men Cat 1/2 9 Alex Telitsine Apex Racing 12

Men Cat 3 1 Sean Mcgraw 100

Men Cat 3 2 Mark Meuleman Monton-TM 80

Men Cat 3 3 Dan Swanson Metier Racing & Coffee 60

Men Cat 3 4 Mark Mcfadyen Monton-TM 52

Men Cat 3 5 NO Kelly Jablonski Just Giver 4 PD

Men Cat 3 6 Hani Atassi Apex Racing 36

Men Cat 3 7 Justin Wagner 28

Men Cat 3 8 Alexander Perry Metier Racing & Coffee 20

Men Cat 3 9 Julian Soh Audi 12

Men Cat 3 10 Zach Goodin Apex Racing 4

Men Cat 3 11 Josh Adams Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 3 12 Abdean Smith 1

Men Cat 3 13 Andrew Shirey Audi 1

Men Cat 3 14 Devin Fife Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 3 15 Kyle Peterek Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 3 16 Jonathan Hauck Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 4/5 1 Zor Keeler Audi 100

Men Cat 4/5 2 NO Christopher Cadotte



Men Cat 4/5 3 Nick Johnson Monton-TM 60

Men Cat 4/5 4 Nathaniel Bean Apex Racing 52

Men Cat 4/5 5 Carson Hedrick 44

Men Cat 4/5 6 NO Kai Kaltenbach

Men Cat 4/5 7 Peter Snoblin 28

Men Cat 4/5 8 Ge Wang Audi 20

Men Cat 4/5 9 NO Brian Hodges

Men Cat 4/5 10 Robert Chapman Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 4

Men Cat 4/5 11 Phil Conlan Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 12 NO Ryan Downey

Men Cat 4/5 13 Rob Goldberg Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 4/5 14 Lucas Beatty 1

Men Cat 4/5 15 NO Ray Brenkus

Men Cat 4/5 16 Jeff Rasor Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 17 NO Arno Harteveld

Men Cat 4/5 18 Joshua Little Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 19 Jim Dykstra 1

Men Cat 4/5 20 Andy Jackson Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

Men Cat 4/5 21 NO Stephen Snider 0

Men Cat 4/5 22 Larry Baker MisFitz Cycling Team 1

Men Cat 4/5 23 Daniel Wageman Recycled Cycles Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 24 George Frasier Egencia 1

Men Cat 4/5 25 NO Erin Hamilton Audi

Women Cat 1/2 1 Sara Youmans Therapeutic Associates Racing p 100

Women Cat 3 1 Gina Estep Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 100

Women Cat 3 2 Jasmine Soh 80

Women Cat 3 3 NO Gabrielle Lehnert

Women Cat 3 4 Hillary King Garage Racing 52

Women Cat 3 5 Megan Northey Hagens Berman - EY Society 44

Women Cat 3 6 Karen Kowalchyk Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 36

Women Cat 3 7 Jennifer Burke Baddlands Cycling Club 28

Women Cat 3 8 NO Madeline Graham



Women Cat 3 9 Emily Alexander Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 12

Women Cat 3 10 Ali Ritter Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 4

Women Cat 4 1 NO Katie Thompson

Women Cat 4 2 Lauren Schmidt Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 80

Women Cat 4 3 NO Chelsey Cooley

Women Cat 4 4 Susanne Smith 52

Women Cat 4 5 Gabriela Fajardo 44

Women Cat 4 6 Carolyn Fealk Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 36

Women Cat 4 7 Bailey Coerver Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 28

Women Cat 4 8 Sandi Navarro Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 20

Women Cat 4 9 NO Angela Serrano Brummett

Women Cat 4 10 Nikki Mohrbacher Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 4

Women Cat 4 11 Kathryn Anderson Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1

Women Cat 4 12 Spring Goodin Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

Women Cat 4 13 Barbara Joseph Spokeswomen Racing 1

Women Cat 4 14 Tonya Leroy Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1



Indpendence Valley Road Race
Place WSBA member?First Last Team Points

Men Cat 1/2 1 Brian Hitchcock Metier Racing & Coffee 100

Men Cat 1/2 2 Dillon Caldwell Audi 80

Men Cat 1/2 3 David Richter Metier Racing & Coffee 60

Men Cat 1/2 4 Ian Tubbs Audi 52

Men Cat 1/2 5 Steve Fisher UCI CT: Canyon Bicycles 44

Men Cat 1/2 6 Morgan Schmitt 36

Men Cat 1/2 7 Nicholas Bennette Keller Rohrback Cycling 28

Men Cat 1/2 8 Ryan Short Monton-TM 20

Men Cat 1/2 9 Nick Jones North Coast Number 1 12

Men Cat 1/2 10 Paul Bourcier Grixsen Brewing p/b West End Bi 4

Men Cat 1/2 11 Leigh Thurgood Tenspeed Hero 1

Men Cat 1/2 12 Jeremy Russell River City Racing Club 1

Men Cat 1/2 13 NO Henrique Serra Therapeutic Associates Racing p

Men Cat 1/2 14 NO David Kuhns Team Oregon presented by Laurel

Men Cat 1/2 15 NO Phillip Kearns Team Oregon presented by Laurel

Men Cat 1/2 16 Thorsten Askervold Storck-CCN 1

Men Cat 1/2 17 ChristopherCarter Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

Men Cat 1/2 18 Erik Hofland Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

Men Cat 1/2 19 John MorehouseHosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgag 1

Men Cat 1/2 20 Rad CunninghamKeller Rohrback Cycling 1

Men Cat 1/2 21 Jove Graham Metier Racing 1

Men Cat 1/2 22 Bill Booth Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 1/2 23 Justin Prior Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

Men Cat 1/2 24 Will Teal Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 1/2 25 Theodore Schwartz Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 1/2 26 Michael Baldus Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 1/2 27 David Chipchase Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

Men Cat 1/2 28 Leif Olson Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 1/2 29 Chris Ramsey Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

Men Cat 1/2 30 D Chris Twardzik Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 1/2 31 NO Joel Fletcher Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgag

Men Cat 1/2 32 NO Keegan Oneill Team Oregon presented by Laurel



Men Cat 1/2 33 NO Andrew Warren Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgag

Men Cat 1/2 34 Tomoaki Takasugi Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

Men Cat 1/2 35 Andrew Austin Hedrick Racing 1

Men Cat 1/2 36 Keiichi Otani Broadmark Capital 1

Men Cat 1/2 37 Chris Waggoner Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

Men Cat 1/2 38 NO Travis Brown Therapeutic Associates Racing p

Men Cat 1/2 39 Jason Cemanski Monton-TM 1

Place Place WSBA? First Last Team

Men Cat 3 1 Benjamin Collins Hagens Berman - EY Society 100

Men Cat 3 2 Devon Wright Este Racing 80

Men Cat 3 3 Ayden Young Audi 60

Men Cat 3 4 Garrett George Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 52

Men Cat 3 5 Clark Smithson Tenspeed Hero 44

Men Cat 3 6 Aaron Wolf Apex Racing 36

Men Cat 3 7 Justin Wagner Mountain View Racing 28

Men Cat 3 8 NO Kelsey Ramsey Team Oregon presented by Laurel

Men Cat 3 9 Kyle Berg Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 12

Men Cat 3 10 Mark Mcfadyen Monton-TM 4

Men Cat 3 11 Grant Headley Omaha Velo 1

Men Cat 3 12 Scott Ofarrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 3 13 Adam Angert Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 1

Men Cat 3 14 Andrew Shirey Audi 1

Men Cat 3 15 Sean Mcgraw Tenspeed Hero 1

Men Cat 3 16 Joshua Simmons Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 3 17 NO Arthur Schocken M and M RC

Men Cat 3 18 Tyler Aguire Team Oregon presented by Laurel 1

Men Cat 3 19 NO Gregory Kell Team Oregon presented by Laurel

Men Cat 3 20 Jim Englert Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 3 21 Nathaniel Brockert Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 3 22 Zach Goodin Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 3 23 Hani Atassi Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 3 24 Justin Widlund Form+Data p/b Mercedes Benz of 1



Men Cat 3 25 Cristian Fuentes Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

Men Cat 3 26 Kyle Peterek Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 3 27 Dan Litwora Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

Men Cat 3 28 Istvan Takacs Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

Men Cat 3 29 Devin Fife Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 3 30 Brendan Lanctot Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

Men Cat 3 31 NO William Hahn Team Oregon presented by Laurel

Men Cat 3 32 Mark Watson Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

Men Cat 3 33 David Vanbolt Audi 1

Men Cat 3 34 David Lanier Audi 1

Men Cat 3 35 NO Alexander Viray Team Oregon presented by Laurel

Men Cat 3 36 David Saltzberg Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

Men Cat 4/5 1 Austin Foxley Metier Racing & Coffee 100

Men Cat 4/5 2 Zor Keeler Audi 80

Men Cat 4/5 3 Nicholas MendenhallApex Racing 60

Men Cat 4/5 4 Chris Wilson 52

Men Cat 4/5 5 Corbin Hudacek Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 44

Men Cat 4/5 6 Nathaniel Bean Apex Racing 36

Men Cat 4/5 7 Miles Farrow JohnsonApex Racing 28

Men Cat 4/5 8 Gabriel Shipley 20

Men Cat 4/5 9 Justin Seely Hedrick Racing 12

Men Cat 4/5 10 Phil Conlan Apex Racing 4

Men Cat 4/5 11 Calder Wood Rad Racing NW 1

Men Cat 4/5 12 Ken Daugherty Hedrick Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 13 Benjamin Waters Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 1

Men Cat 4/5 14 Joe Smith Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

Men Cat 4/5 15 Nick Johnson Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 4/5 16 Paul Gilbert Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 17 Adrian Magun Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 18 Brennan Hodgins Apex Racing 1



Men Cat 4/5 19 Wyatt Mason Rad Racing NW 1

Men Cat 4/5 20 Stuart Ayling Monton-TM 1

Men Cat 4/5 21 NO Derek Lee

Men Cat 4/5 22 Daniel Fealk Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 23 NO Reed Hunter

Men Cat 4/5 24 NO Patrick Connor Team Velosport/Ridebiker Allian

Men Cat 4/5 25 Scott Funston Rad Racing NW 1

Men Cat 4/5 26 Andy Fader 1

Men Cat 4/5 27 Joshua Little Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 28 NO Chris Rippey Corectechs Cycling

Men Cat 4/5 29 Adam Morley 1

Men Cat 4/5 30 Bob Bautista Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 31 Chris Ahl Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 4/5 32 Taylor Kendall Egencia 1

Men Cat 4/5 33 Spencer Parise 1

Men Cat 4/5 34 Owen Kendall Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

Men Cat 4/5 35 Michael Chaten Egencia 1

Men Cat 4/5 36 Daniel Perry Egencia 1

Men Cat 4/5 37 Watson Sallay Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

Men Cat 4/5 38 Peter Kriofske Audi 1

Men Cat 4/5 39 Ge Wang Audi 1

Men Cat 4/5 40 Travis Stadler Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 4/5 41 NO Edgardo Hernandez OMG Racing

Men Cat 4/5 42 Jeremy Cucco Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

Men Cat 4/5 43 Jeffrey Perez Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

Men Cat 4/5 44 NO Stephen Fontenot OMG Racing

Men Cat 4/5 45 NO Joshua Crandall OMG Racing

Men Cat 4/5 46 Michael ZimmermanBikesale 1

Men Cat 4/5 47 NO Andy Bokanev

Men Cat 4/5 48 Prashanth Selvaraj Audi 1

Men Cat 4/5 49 Arthur Brummett Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

Men Cat 4/5 50 Andy Jackson Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

Men Cat 4/5 51 Marty Lewis 1



Women Cat 1/2 1 Angharad Porteous Bicycle Attorney

Women Cat 1/2 2 Heidi Franz Keller Rohrback Cycling 80

Women Cat 1/2 3 Nicole Pressprich Audi 60

Women Cat 1/2 6 Cady Chintis Garage Racing 52

Women Cat 1/2 9 Heather Nielson Therapeutic Associates Racing p 44

Women Cat 1/2 10 Mallory Miller 36

Women Cat 1/2 15 Stephanie Chase Portland Bicycle Studio 28

Women Cat 1/2 16 Megan Doherty Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 20

Women Cat 3 4 Brooke Danaher 100

Women Cat 3 5 Jamie Vanbeek VELOBODY / Bikesale 80

Women Cat 3 7 Cara Machacek Keller Rohrback Cycling 60

Women Cat 3 8 Juelle Delhaes Juke Box

Women Cat 3 11 Moriah Patashnik Keller Rohrback Cycling 44

Women Cat 3 12 Anne Gustafson VELOBODY / Bikesale 36

Women Cat 3 13 Stephanie Halamek Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 28

Women Cat 3 14 Megan Northey Hagens Berman - EY Society 20

Women Cat 3 17 Lisa Eriksson Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 12

Women Cat 3 18 Emily Ball Hagens Berman - EY Society 4

Women Cat 3 19 Mallory Nowels Tenspeed Hero 1

Women Cat 3 20 Megan Fay Tenspeed Hero 1

Women Cat 3 21 Amanda Hennlein Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1



Ronde van Palouse
Place WSBA member? First Last Team Points

First Last Team

M 4/5 1 NO Alec Pasqualina A Bloc Racing

M 4/5 2 Joshua Monteith 120

M 4/5 3 Zor Keeler Kryki Sports 90

M 4/5 4 Aaron Jones Apex Racing Team 78

M 4/5 5 NO Jared Schmautz River City Red

M 4/5 6 Andy Wooley Allegro Cyclery Racing 54

M 4/5 7 Gabriel Shipley 42

M 4/5 8 NO Jason Oestreicher

M 4/5 9 Daniel Fealk Apex Racing Team 18

M 4/5 10 NO James Wall

M 4/5 11 NO Terry Prime

M 4/5 12 Jonathan Raffaeli Baddlands Cycling Club 2

M 4/5 13 NO Jason Hurdlow WSU

M 4/5 14 Ben Rotert Allegro Cyclery Racing 2

M 4/5 15 Chris Owen Allegro Cyclery Racing 2

M 4/5 16 NO Ryan Wade

M 4/5 17 NO Cheman Cuan

M 4/5 18 Mike ReitemererRiver City Red 2

M 4/5 19 James Bower Baddlands Cycling Club 2

M 4/5 20 Bob Christensen 2

M 4/5 21 Cory Newton US Military Endurance Sports 2

M 4/5 22 NO Wade Shipley

M 4/5 23 Bleck Bradley Baddlands Cycling Club 2

M 4/5 24 NO Joseph Myers

M 4/5 25 NO Andrew Walker G.S. Gap

M 4/5 DNF NO Lance Payne

Place WSBA? First Last Team



M 1/2 1 David Richter Metier Racing 150

M 1/2 2 Will Teal Metier Racing 120

M 1/2 3 Bill Booth Este Racing 90

M 1/2 4 NO Kevin Bradford-Parish

M 1/2 5 Brian Hitchcock Metier Racing 66

M 1/2 6 Ryan Short Este Racing 54

M 1/2 7 PierrebernardThiffault Hedrick Racing 42

M 1/2 8 Eric Cockrell Metier Racing 30

M 1/2 9 Jackson Duncan Hedrick Racing 18

M 1/2 10 Ian Tubbs Kryki Sports 6

M 1/2 11 Patrick Oneil Bandit Elite Racing 2

M 1/2 12 Nigel Davies Bandit Elite Racing 2

M 1/2 13 Leif Olson Este Racing 2

M 1/2 DNF Sam Waples Kryki Sports 2

M 1/2 DNF Jason Cemanski Este Racing 2

M 1/2 DNF David Chipchase Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 2

M 1/2 DNF David Holden Team Novo Nordisk 2

Place First Last Team

M 3 1 NO Josiah Poler Bandit Elite Racing

M 3 2 Matt Cusack Bandit Elite Racing 120

M 3 3 Justin Wagner Mountain View Racing 90

M 3 4 NO Brian Morra

M 3 5 Devon Wright Este Racing 66

M 3 6 Joshua Simmons Este Racing 54

M 3 7 Zachary Johnson Allegro Cyclery Racing 42

M 3 8 Andrew Shirey Kryki Sports 30

M 3 9 Abdean Smith Baddlands Cycling Club 18

M 3 10 Josh Adams Este Racing 6

M 3 11 Alec Burks River City Red

M 3 12 NO Matt Hanson

M 3 DNF NO William Knudsen Bandit Elite Racing

M 3 DNF Garrett George Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 2



M 3 DNF Chad Nelson River City Red 2

Place First Last Team

W 4/5 1 Jaimie Kenney River City Red 150

W 4/5 2 Allie Foote Monton 120

W 4/5 3 Carolyn Fealk Sound Velo Cycling Club 90

W 4/5 4 NO Melissa Vach

Place First Last Team

W 1/2 1 Heather Nielson Therapeutic Associates Racing p 150

W 3 2 Jennifer Burke Baddlands Cycling Club 150

* Cat 3 first place points. BARR points are scored based on category in combined W 1/2/3 fields



Tour de Bloom Stage Race in Wenatchee WA Results

05/07/2017 Stage Race Men Cat 1/2 Senior

Place License # First Last Team

1 531094 Connor TOPPINGS Smart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 200

2 513087 Florenz KNAUER Stradalli Cycle/ Safetti No 160

3 297103 Nigel KINNEY Langlois Brown Racing No 120

4 475322 Michael VANDENHAMGarneau - Easton CyclingNo 104

5 531740 Alexander MURISON Trek Red Truck p/b Mosaic HomesNo 88

6 433197 Dylan DAVIES Langlois Brown Racing No 72

7 351580 Lewis WHILEY Hedrick Racing 56

8 416480 Phillip KEARNS No 40

9 318226 Will TEAL Metier Racing & Coffee 24

10 243374 Kai APPLEQUISTMercedes Benz/GeorgesNo 8

11 111313 Ian TUBBS Audi 1

12 443877 Justin PRIOR Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

13 239048 Robert SCHEFFLER Mercedes Benz/GeorgesNo 1

14 405612 Craig RICHEY Garneau - Easton CyclingNo 1

15 531186 Manuel FEHLMANNFulgas No 1

16 504349 Justin HOMEWOODLanglois Brown Racing No 1

17 531097 Lukas CONLY Smart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 1

18 532130 Amiel FLETT BROWNNorth Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

19 147208 Kevin BRADFORD-PARISH No 1

20 531354 Alexander AMIRI Smart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 1

21 531095 Kellen VIZNAUGH Smart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 1

22 394323 Wilson TRAN Langlois Brown Racing No 1

23 530538 Nick MONETTE Victoria Wheelers No 1

24 531522 Marc DUPUIS Rundle Mountain Cycling ClubNo 1

25 414794 PierrebernardTHIFFAULT Hedrick Racing 1

26 366299 Mark YODER Team Bobs-Bicycles.comNo 1

27 433666 Normand RICHARD North Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

28 438194 Kurt PENNO Red Truck Racing p/b Mosiac HomesNo 1

29 402710 Jeffrey WERNER Langlois Brown Racing 1

30 29781 David RICHTER Metier Racing & Coffee 1



31 319366 John MOREHOUSEHosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgage Cycling Team1

32 408446 David WAPLES Audi 1

33 186239 Nicholas BENNETTE Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

34 404925 Brett BONIFACE Smart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 1

35 469124 Jeremiah ARNOLD Glotman Simpson CyclingNo 1

36 501418 Cory OSTERTAG Langlois Brown Racing No 1

37 439162 Isaac NILES North Coast Lumber p/b Giant Whiterock 1

38 361728 Ayden YOUNG Audi 1

39 244713 David KUHNS No 1

40 405517 Nicholas JONES North Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

41 217099 Ryan SHORT Monton-TM 1

42 531096 Von WINKELMANNSmart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 1

43 531091 Joshua KROPF Smart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 1

44 470909 Ryan GOLBECK Mighty Cycling No 1

45 530133 Alexander FRASER-MARAUN No 1

46 360621 Leif OLSON Monton-TM 1

47 432797 Mark RAINER Glotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo 1

48 227593 Justin ROSE Team Bobs-Bicycles.comNo 1

49 82651 Kevin VAUGHN Audi 1

50 344374 Zhaolong WU Team Oregon presented by Laurelwood BrewNo 1

51 473696 Brandon JONES North Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

52 333350 Bill BOOTH Monton-TM 1

53 330330 Theodore SCHWARTZMetier Racing & Coffee 1

54 366360 Sam WAPLES Audi 1

55 393590 Leigh THURGOODTenspeed Hero 1

56 260091 David HOLDEN Team Novo Nordisk Elite 1

57 242829 Jove GRAHAM Metier Racing 1

58 360719 Nigel DAVIES Bandit Elite Racing 1

59 529511 Waiben WONG Glotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo 1

60 531092 Mitch KETLER Smart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 1

DNF 504117 Ty ANDREWS Trek Red Truck p/b Mosaic HomesNo 1

DNF 472459 Brendan ARMSTRONGTaG Cycling Race TeamNo 1

DNF 316276 Andrew AUSTIN Hedrick Racing 1

DNF 530498 Duncan BRYSON Victoria Wheelers No 1



DNF 306854 ChristopherCARTER Este Racing 1

DNF 311819 Eric COCKRELL Metier Racing & Coffee 1

DNF 531098 Jake CULLEN Smart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cycling TeamNo 1

DNF 531284 Erik DIERTENS TaG Cycling Race TeamNo 1

DNF 530895 Mark GRANT TaG Cycling Race TeamNo 1

DNF 530967 James GRANT TaG Cycling Race TeamNo 1

DNF 378217 Volodymyr KUZMENKOMonton-TM 1

DNF 472368 Scott OFARRELL Metier Racing & Coffee 1

DNF 425428 Zachary SCHOENFELDERTeam Bobs-Bicycles.comNo 1

DNF 200712 Gray SKINNER Audi No 1

DNF 208222 James STANGELANDKeller Rohrback Cycling 1

DNF 198253 Tavish TAYLOR Audi 1

DNF 503443 Thomas WALLACE Glotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo 1

DNF 530449 Scott WANNOP Mighty Cycling No 1

DNF 254728 Austin ARGUELLO 1

DNF 528635 William HODGINS Four Winds Racing No 1

DNF 502239 Ian BROWN Victoria Wheelers No 1

DNF 230828 Kyle FARRELL Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

DNF 513201 Brendan COWLEY North Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

DNF 502243 Sean HENRY North Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

DNF 408293 Justin ONUSKO Team Oregon presented by Laurelwood BrewNo 1

DNF 532140 Patrick RIDDELL North Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

DNF 458812 Timothy WELSH Hedrick Racing 1

05/07/2017 Stage Race Men Cat 3 Senior

Place License # First Last Team

1 370118 Albert HARRISON No 200

2 488272 Allan SCHROEDER No 160

3 352800 Cole PATON Giant 120

4 380657 Alec PASQUALINA No 104

5 531077 Ben KATERBERGTaG Cycling Race TeamNo 88

6 529929 Ethan DEPMAN Cyclemeisters/Bow CycleNo 72

7 291455 Clark SMITHSON 56

8 419058 Max RITZOW No 40



9 501774 Kyle BERG No 24

10 412456 Josiah POLER Bandit Elite Racing No 8

11 531882 Jackson BOCKSNICKVictoria Wheelers 1

12 494165 Zor KEELER Audi 1

13 426445 Devon WRIGHT Monton-TM 1

14 376603 Ryan MENZE No 1

15 404117 Zachary JOHNSON Allegro Cyclery Racing 1

16 492949 Adam WOROBEC Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 1

17 494188 Mark MEULEMANMonton-TM 1

18 340042 Aaron WOLF Apex Racing 1

19 467792 Theo FLOOR No 1

20 495211 Mark MCFADYENMonton-TM 1

21 497152 Kevon BJORNSON Team Bobs-Bicycles.comNo 1

22 406053 Istvan TAKACS Therapeutic Associates Racing p/b Pacific Office1

23 362274 Cristian FUENTES Therapeutic Associates Racing p/b Pacific Office1

24 416923 Scott MILLER 1

25 133739 William KNUDSEN Bandit Elite Racing No 1

26 417595 Julian SOH Audi 1

27 532136 Duncan FAIRCLOUGHNorth Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

28 468949 Michael GOODMANGlotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo 1

29 368185 Matt CUSACK Bandit Elite Racing 1

30 493786 Miles FARROW JOHNSONApex Racing 1

31 420159 Brian MCCLAIN Team Bobs-Bicycles.comNo 1

32 531197 Gordon TULIP Pro City Racing No 1

33 531289 Michael DAWSON Pro City Racing No 1

34 467724 Devin FIFE Monton-TM 1

35 276042 Patrick DUNN Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 1

36 408312 Dee PATTERSONCatup.com 1

DNF 394698 Adam ANGERT Holtey Law p/b Peak Condition 1

DNF 421175 Hani ATASSI Apex Racing 1

DNF 480063 Jack BARDI V.C. Cascade/Slocum 1

DNF 381082 Tucker FEYDER Team Bobs-Bicycles.comNo 1

DNF 397667 Garrett GEORGE Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 1

DNF 429965 Austin GUYETTE Blue Hills Cycling Club No 1



DNF 365582 Zack HEWELL Apex Racing 1

DNF 457144 Brian KOHAGEN No 1

DNF 423956 James LABAYEN WWU Cycling Team 1

DNF 385661 Sean MCGRAW Tenspeed Hero 1

DNF 393268 Alec OSENBACH Tenspeed Hero 1

DNF 309008 Andrew PRYHUBER Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 1

DNF 367130 Rian RUSTVOLD Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

DNF 497835 Justin SEELY Hedrick Racing 1

DNF 186942 Andrew SHIREY Audi 1

DNF 366292 Joshua SIMMONS Monton-TM 1

DNF 306633 Erik SPRING Audi 1

DNF 275610 Travis VENABLE Audi 1

DNF 460834 Justin WAGNER Mountain View Racing 1

DNF 367426 Steven WALKER Apex Racing 1

DNF 331228 Justin WIDLUND Form+Data p/b Mercedes Benz of Modesto 1

DNF 501534 Michael STOBART Glotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo 1

DNF 532141 Elliott USHER Glotman Simpson CyclingNo 1

DNF 532142 Steven HEWICK North Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

DNF 192409 David LANIER Audi 1

DNF 528903 Eric MILLS North Coast Lumber p/b Giant WhiterockNo 1

DNF 504181 Lee ISAMAN Glotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo 1

05/07/2017 Stage Race Women Cat 1/2/3 Senior

Place License # First Last Team Category

1 504502 Megan RATHWELL Broad St Cycles/StuckylifeNo Cat 1/2 200

2 471674 Michele SCHAEFFERTrek Red Truck p/b Mosaic HomesNo Cat 1/2 160

3 472512 Emma LUJAN No Cat 1/2 120

4 530508 Janna GILLICK Glotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo Cat 1/2 104

5 458884 Cara MACHACEKKeller Rohrback Cycling Cat 1/2 88

6 530524 Esta BOVILL TaG Cycling Race TeamNo Cat 1/2 72

7 532111 Kailee BOYLE Peloton Racing p/b Northern BackupNo Cat 1/2 56

8 493833 Nicole PRESSPRICHAudi Cat 1/2 40

9 433550 Jasmine SOH V.C. Cascade/Slocum Cat 1/2 24

10 502510 Helena CONEY Fresh Air Athena No Cat 1/2 8



11 531864 Anna TALMAN Trek Red Truck p/b Mosaic HomesNo Cat 1/2 1

12 405144 Anika TODD Trek Red Truck p/b Mosaic HomesNo Cat 1/2 1

13 530821 Maggie COLES-LYSTERTaG Cycling Race TeamNo Cat 1/2 1

14 459420 Stephanie HALAMEK Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling TeamCat 3 200

15 529602 Erin RUTTAN Watt Riot Cycling No Cat 1/2 1

16 332470 AnnemarijeROOK Keller Cycling Club Cat 1/2 1

17 530962 Callie SWAN TaG Cycling Race TeamNo Cat 1/2 1

18 377586 Megan GRAY Cat 1/2 1

19 530319 Isabella BERTOLD TaG Cycling Race TeamNo Cat 1/2 1

20 392782 Hillary KING Garage Racing Cat 3 160

21 473192 Anne OUELLET Fluevog's Crit Nasty No Cat 1/2 1

22 493599 Brooke DANAHER Cat 3 120

23 530778 Jessica DANIELS Steed Cycles No Cat 1/2 1

24 532222 Joelle DELHAES Jukebox No Cat 1/2 1

25 529594 Jessica HASTINGS Watt Riot Cycling No Cat 1/2 1

26 530871 Alesha MILLER Team Fresh Air AthenaNo Cat 1/2 1

27 531548 Janelle KENDELL Watt Riot Cycling No Cat 1/2 1

28 395580 Kenda SUPER Hagens Berman - EY Society Cat 3 104

29 434092 Jennifer GERTH Continental Crit Nasty No Cat 1/2 1

30 459212 Anne GUSTAFSONVELOBODY / Bikesale Cat 3 88

31 424981 Megan NORTHEY Hagens Berman - EY Society Cat 3 72

32 457747 Moriah PATASHNIKKeller Rohrback Cycling Cat 3 56

33 237346 Heather NIELSON Therapeutic Associates Racing p/b Pacific OfficeCat 3 40

34 367868 Karine VALLIANTSAUNDERSSeattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling TeamCat 3 24

35 399584 Emily BALL Hagens Berman - EY Society Cat 3 40

36 423738 Amanda HENNLEIN Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling TeamCat 3 8

37 530903 Micaiah BESLER TaG Cycling Race TeamNo Cat 1/2 1

38 358734 Christine HOLLAND Portland Bicycle Studio Cat 3 1

DNF 424909 Malia GREENING Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling TeamCat 1/2 1

DNF 356410 Abigail YOUNGWERTHSho-Air TWENTY20 Development Cat 1/2 1

DNF 532183 Sarah CARTER Glotman Simpson Cycling Club Cat 1/2 1

DNF 532179 Holly SIMONSONTrek Red Truck p/b Mosaic HomesCat 1/2 1

DNF 268528 Sara YOUMANS Therapeutic Associates Racing p/b Pacific OfficeCat 1/2 1

DNF 392792 Emily ALEXANDERSeattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling TeamCat 3 1



Men Cat 4/5 1 522528 Paul GILBERT Apex Racing 200

Men Cat 4/5 2 509461 Tom WYATT Metier Racing & Coffee 160

Men Cat 4/5 3 385364 Owen ALA No 120

Men Cat 4/5 4 527191 Jacques LACOCK No 104

Men Cat 4/5 5 397167 Matthew FAUNT Allegro Cyclery Racing 88

Men Cat 4/5 6 375179 Adrian MAGUN Apex Racing 72

Men Cat 4/5 7 438975 Jared SCHMAUTZRiver City Red 56

Men Cat 4/5 8 510593 Austin FOXLEY Metier Racing & Coffee 40

Men Cat 4/5 9 504189 Andy FADER 24

Men Cat 4/5 10 530052 Will HARRISON 8

Men Cat 4/5 11 499535 Nicholas MENDENHALL 1

Men Cat 4/5 12 496382 Phil CONLAN Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 13 524032 Joshua LITTLE Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 14 514629 Chris WILSON Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 4/5 15 485748 Brendon CONFER Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 4/5 16 71119 Daniel FEALK Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 17 524059 Daniel PERRY Egencia 1

Men Cat 4/5 18 529586 Philip WALCZAK Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 4/5 19 465883 Chad STELLERN 1

Men Cat 4/5 20 424750 ChristopherQUAST 1

Men Cat 4/5 21 523713 Chris AHL Metier Racing & Coffee 1

Men Cat 4/5 22 524083 Teddy CRANE 1

Men Cat 4/5 23 527686 Ryan SMOLINSKY No 1

Men Cat 4/5 24 199559 Lauren JOHNSON Arlberg SportsNo 1

Men Cat 4/5 25 523332 Craig PATRICK Team Bobs-Bicycles.comNo 1

Men Cat 4/5 26 424882 Mikko SAYRE WWU Cycling TeamNo 1

Men Cat 4/5 27 360575 Prashanth SELVARAJ Audi 1

Men Cat 4/5 28 530210 Trevor BASTIAN Glotman Simpson CyclingNo 1

Men Cat 4/5 29 526614 Branden MELTINGTALLOW No 1

Men Cat 4/5 30 526946 Ross ANTONSENAllergo Cyclery Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 31 517341 Michael CHATEN Egencia 1

Men Cat 4/5 32 456479 Peter SNOBLIN 1



Men Cat 4/5 33 467446 Aaron REINKE Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

Men Cat 4/5 34 385859 Scott CAPARELLI Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 35 460108 Michael KELLER No 1

Men Cat 4/5 36 501691 Ken DAUGHERTY 1

Men Cat 4/5 37 500100 Michael ALVERNAZ No 1

Men Cat 4/5 38 493770 Nathaniel BEAN Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 39 311951 Alex NELSON 1

Men Cat 4/5 40 468471 William COLEMAN No 1

Men Cat 4/5 41 439012 Jeremy CUCCO Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

Men Cat 4/5 42 529344 Caden STOCKWELL No 1

Men Cat 4/5 43 524179 Michael ZIMMERMANVELOBODY / Bikesale 1

Men Cat 4/5 44 515530 Jasper CROOME Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 45 391904 Andy BOKANEV 1

Men Cat 4/5 46 523493 Erik HAUGEN-GOODMANEgencia 1

Men Cat 4/5 47 361294 Brennan HODGINS Apex Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 48 494953 Justin MCKENNA 1

Men Cat 4/5 49 523810 Isaias MONDAR WWU Cycling TeamNo 1

Men Cat 4/5 50 0 Zack MOSS 1

Men Cat 4/5 51 527657 Ben ROTERT Allegro Cyclery Racing 1

Men Cat 4/5 52 520924 Jonathan WAGHER VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

Men Cat 4/5 53 274420 Paul YOUNG No 1

Men Cat 4/5 54 422964 James BISHOP 1

Men Cat 4/5 55 0 Derrek LONG 1

Men Cat 4/5 56 425115 Scott PETERS 1

Omnium Women Cat 3/4/5 Senior

Place License # First Last Team Category Points

1 496481 Brooke DAVIS VELOBODY / Bikesale Cat 3

2 530819 Rebecca COHEN Glotman Simpson CyclingNo Cat 3

3 459409 Brynn WARD VELOBODY / Bikesale Cat 3

4 489784 Lisa ERIKSSON Cat 3

5 523872 Lois SMITH Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 200

6 503618 Sonia TAYLOR Glotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo Cat 3



7 501661 Gemma HAMILTON Wildhorse Cycling ClubNo Cat 4/5 160

8 494124 Lauren SCHMIDT Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy Cat 3

9 475195 Emily MILLARD Team Fresh Air AthenaNo Cat 3

10 531772 Erika BISER Team Fresh Air AthenaNo cat 3

11 425746 Anne FARAWILA Chinook CyclingNo Cat 4/5 120

12 457199 Erica MENZE Cat 3

13 394786 Lisa STEPPE VELOBODY / Bikesale Cat 3

14 395238 Victoria LORD VELOBODY / Bikesale Cat 4/5 104

15 280723 Jodie BOLT US Military Endurance SportsNo Cat 3

16 495210 Nikki MOHRBACHERTeam Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 88

17 271570 Ali RITTER Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 3

18 494376 Rachel THODY Cat 4/5 72

19 509941 Sarah SHADLE No Cat 4/5 56

20 532183 Sarah CARTER Glotman Simpson Cycling ClubNo Cat 3

21 494626 Gabriela FAJARDO Cat 4/5 40

22 488310 Laura ROSEMA Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 24

23 292944 Samantha MAZER Hagens Berman - EY Society Cat 4/5 8

24 521580 Lourdez REJON Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 1

25 236442 Karen WILKINSONTeam Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 3

26 510629 Carolyn FEALK Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 1

27 523619 Allison INDYK Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy Cat 4/5 1

28 526488 Debra ANDREWS No Cat 4/5 1

29 520421 Tonya LEROY Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 1

30 523964 Ilon LOGAN Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 1

31 362621 Nicole SWAN Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 1

32 418957 Lavonne WILSON Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen Cat 4/5 1



Poulsbo Twilight Criterium in Poulsbo WA Results

06/03/2017 Criterium Men Cat 4/5 Senior

Place First Last Team WSBA? Points

1 Joel Lentz Hedrick Racing 200

2 Brendon Confer Metier Racing & Coffee 160

3 Prashanth Selvaraj Audi 120

4 Will Harrison Apex Racing 104

5 Shannon Owery No 88

6 David Marks Audi 72

7 Nicholas Murphy WWU Cycling Team No 56

8 Joe Smith Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 40

9 John Kesler 24

10 Reid Hellekson Apex Racing 8

11 Austin Longino VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

12 Aaron Reinke Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

13 Emil Hillding 1

14 Michael Chaten Egencia 1

15 Justin Kong Audi 1

16 Sam Zivin Audi No 1

17 Dan HollingsworthKCF No 1

18 Jeevan Philip 1

19 Jeremy Cucco Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

20 Travis Stadler Metier Racing & Coffee 1

21 Timothy Culbertson Belgian Boys Club 1

22 Aaron Turner Ascent Cycles No 1

23 Andy Bokanev 1

24 Tom Wyatt Metier Coffee & Racing 1

25 Erik Haugen-Goodman 1

26 Jeffrey Musser Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cycling Team 1

27 Taylor Sabin JoeFroyo Racing p/b Old Town Bicycle 1

DNF Nate Bullock Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Scott Burger Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1



DNF Ryan Feser Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Kyle Herschberger No 1

DNF Michael Zimmermanbikesale.com/Velobody 1

06/03/2017 Criterium Men Cat 1/2 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Steve Fisher Canyon Bicycles Pro Cycling 200

2 Kent Ross No 160

3 Nicholas Bennette Keller Rohrback Cycling 120

4 Austin Arguello Support Clean Sport/SeaSucker/G 104

5 David Richter Metier Racing & Coffee 88

6 Felipe Nystrom 72

7 PierrebernardThiffault Hedrick Racing 56

8 Will Teal Metier Racing & Coffee 40

9 Ryan Short Monton-TM 24

10 Theodore Schwartz Metier Racing & Coffee 8

11 Ian Haupt 1

12 Tavish Taylor Audi 1

13 Timothy Welsh Hedrick Racing 1

14 David Chipchase Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

15 Benjamin Peterson Audi 1

16 Leigh Thurgood Tenspeed Hero 1

17 Stephen Bedford HCH RPM Mortgage 1

18 John Wolters Tenspeed Hero 1

19 Lewis Whiley Hedrick Racing 1

20 Joshua Crow Seattle cancer care alliance 1

21 Andrew Austin Hedrick Racing 1

22 Cooper Rombold Metier Racing & Coffee 1

23 John-ChristianFlack Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 1

24 Scott Ofarrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

25 D Chris Twardzik Metier Racing & Coffee 1

26 Pete Groblewski Keller Rohrback Cycling 1



27 Justin Onusko Team Oregon p/b Laurelwood BrewNo 1

28 Kyle Farrell Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

29 Alec Moorman Tenspeed Hero 1

30 Justin Prior Support Clean Sport/SeaSucker/G 1

31 Bradlee Haley Seattle Cancer Care Alliance 1

32 Eric Cockrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

33 Ronnie Schmeer Keller Rohrback 1

34 Michael Baldus Metier Racing & Coffee 1

35 James Stangeland Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

36 Jeffrey Gaeckle Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

37 Branden Russell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

38 Brian Hitchcock Metier 1

39 Joel Fletcher 1

DNF Brian Estocapio Metier Racing & Coffee 1

DNF Steve Sonheim Seattle Cancer Care Alliance 1

DNF Scott Villalon SCCA Cycling Team 1

DNF Aaron Griffith Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Timothy Hughes Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Ian Haupt 1

06/03/2017 Criterium Men Cat 3 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Devon Wright Monton-TM 200

2 Theo Floor WWU Cycling Team No 160

3 Sean Mcgraw Tenspeed Hero 120

4 Justin Wagner Mountain View Racing 104

5 Zor Keeler Audi 88

6 Nick Bruskewitz No 72

7 Kyle Peterek Apex Racing 56

8 Austin Guyette Apex Racing No 40

9 Scott Miller 24

10 Adam Worobec Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 8

11 Mark Meuleman Monton-TM 1

12 Patrick Dunn Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1



13 Derek Hall Air Force Academy Falcons CycliNo 1

14 Andrew Shirey Audi 1

15 Julian Soh Audi 1

16 Nathaniel Brockert Metier Racing & Coffee 1

17 Justin Seely Hedrick Racing 1

18 Jonathan Pittsford Audi 1

19 Garrett George Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

20 Austin Foxley Metier Racing & Coffee 1

21 Jack Bardi V.C. Cascade/Slocum 1

22 Mark Watson Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

23 Lloyd Lints Fell Swoop 1

24 Jim Wood PCP 1

25 Travis Venable Audi 1

26 Rob Lehtinen Alki/Rubicon 1

27 Andrew Pryhuber Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

28 Dee Patterson Catup.com 1

29 Joshua Simmons Monton-TM 1

DNF Samuel Park scca 1

DNF Richie Strong Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Jesse Nofziger Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Sean Powell Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF David Mullen Hagens Berman-EY Society 1

DNF Greg Hayes No 1

DNF Adam Cramer Olympia Orthopaedic AssociatesNo 1

DNF Brian Clark Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

DNF Blaine Felton Low Country Racing 1

DNF Kurt Litsinger Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 1

DNF Tucker Link WWU Cycling Team No 1

06/03/2017 Criterium Women Cat 4/5 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Allison Indyk Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 200

2 Rachel Thody Hagens Berman - EY Society 160

3 Emily Taylor Hagens Berman - EY Society 120



4 Victoria Lord VELOBODY / Bikesale 104

5 Lavonne Wilson Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 88

6 Katherine Berreman No 72

7 Carolyn Fealk Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 56

8 Nikki MohrbacherTeam Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 40

06/03/2017 Criterium Women Cat 1/2 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Heidi Franz Keller Rohrback Cycling 200

2 AnnemarijeRook 160

3 Erin Goodall LA Sweat No 120

4 Jasmine Soh 104

5 Heidi Wood Garage Racing 88

6 Cady Chintis Garage Racing 72

7 Cara Machacek Keller Rohrback Cycling 56

8 Heather Nielson Therapeutic Associates Racing p 40

9 Kele Murdin Keller Rohrback No 24

06/03/2017 Criterium Women Cat 3 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Stephanie Halamek Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 200

2 Emily Ball 160

3 Olga Magun Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 120

4 Mallory Nowels 104

5 Karine ValliantsaundersSeattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 88

6 Nicole Weiss Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 72

7 Lauren Schmidt Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 56

8 Amanda Hennlein 40

9 Brynn Ward VELOBODY / Bikesale 24

10 Megan Fay 8

11 Moriah Patashnik Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

DNF Emily Alexander Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Anne Bertucio SCCA Cycling team 1



Ballard Criterium in Seattle WA Results

06/10/2017 Criterium Men Cat 1/2 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Thorsten Askervold Storck-CCN 100

2 Kent Ross Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgag No 80

3 Austin Arguello Support Clean Sport/SeaSucker/G 60

4 Trevor Spahr No 52

5 Jeremy Russell 44

6 Morgan Schmitt Arapahoe Resources / Garneau 36

7 Nigel Kinney No 28

8 Ryan Short Monton-TM 20

9 David Richter Metier Racing & Coffee 12

10 Pete Groblewski Keller Rohrback Cycling 4

11 Ian Haupt No 1

12 Unknown Rider 1

13 PierrebernardThiffault Hedrick Racing 1

14 Cooper Rombold Metier Racing & Coffee 1

15 Henrique Serra Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

16 Benjamin Peterson Audi 1

17 Wacek Godycki Therapeutic Associates Racing p No 1

18 Rory Jack Recycled Cycles Racing 1

19 Cam FitzmauriceTaG Cycling Race Team No 1

20 Will Teal Metier Racing & Coffee 1

21 Timothy Welsh Hedrick Racing 1

22 Nicholas Jones North Coast Lumber p/b Giant Wh No 1

23 Theodore Schwartz Metier Racing & Coffee 1

24 Ryan Trimble 1

25 Stephen Bedford 1

26 Tavish Taylor Audi 1

27 Ayden Young Audi 1

28 John Wolters Tenspeed Hero 1

29 Justin Prior Support Clean Sport/SeaSucker/G 1

30 Leigh Thurgood Tenspeed Hero 1



31 David Chipchase Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

32 Jove Graham 1

33 Sean Henry North Coast Lumber p/b Giant Wh No 1

34 Brian Venable Audi 1

35 Ian Mensher Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

36 Jackson Duncan 1

37 Steve Westover 1

38 Michael Baldus Metier Racing & Coffee 1

39 Keiichi Otani Broadmark Capital 1

40 Von WinkelmannSmart Savvy+ Garneau U23 Cyclin No 1

41 David Waples 1

42 D Chris Twardzik Metier Racing & Coffee 1

43 Scott Ofarrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

44 Ronald Schmeer Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

45 John Morehouse 1

46 Amiel Flett-Brown No 1

47 Bradlee Haley Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

48 Kyle Farrell Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

49 Eric Cockrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

50 Brian Hitchcock Metier Racing & Coffee 1

51 Sam Waples Audi 1

52 Peter Beels Apex Racing 1

53 James Stangeland Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

DNF Steve Sonheim Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Scott Villalon 1

DNF Jeffrey Gaeckle Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Wayne Brown Apex Racing 1

DNF Eric Schuman 1

DNF Chris Waggoner Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

DNF Branden Russell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

DNF Travis Brown Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

DNF Jonathan Mccoy No 1

DNF Oliver Evans H&R Block Pro Cycling No 1

DNF Patrick Riddell North Coast Lumber p/b Giant Wh No 1



DNF Steven Beardsley Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgag No 1

06/10/2017 Criterium Men Cat 4 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Joel Lentz Hedrick Racing 100

2 Will Harrison Apex Racing Team 80

3 Bob Bautista Apex Racing 60

4 Austin Longino VELOBODY / Bikesale 52

5 Joserobert Sevilla No 44

6 Michael Chaten Egencia 36

7 Wyatt Mason Rad Racing NW 28

8 Prashanth Selvaraj Audi 20

9 Tyler Boucher 12

10 Joe Smith Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 4

11 Emil Hillding 1

12 Scott Stout Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

13 Peter Kriofske Audi 1

14 Eric Guan Egencia 1

15 Michael Mcguffin Taco Time Northwest Cycling Team 1

16 Reid Hellekson Apex Racing 1

17 Justin Kong Audi 1

18 Unknown Rider 1

19 Chris Ahl Metier Racing & Coffee 1

20 Changren Yong Audi 1

21 Harrison Magun Apex Racing 1

22 John Kesler Hedrick Racing 1

23 Ken Daugherty Hedrick Racing 1

24 Stephen Mcmurtry Hedrick Racing 1

25 Ernesto Cabanes Tacoma Bike Racing Team 1

26 John Graham Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

27 Chris Wilson Metier Racing & Coffee 1

28 Andy Bokanev 1

29 Aaron Reinke Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1



30 Kevin Tamura Cascade/Major Taylor Project Ra 1

DNF Don Wells No 1

DNF Caden Stockwell No 1

DNF Brandon Harrington Slalom Consulting Racing No 1

DNF Michael Keller No 1

DNF Thomas Catalina Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF ChristopherStubel Apex Racing 1

DNF Peter Sechler Apex Racing 1

DNF Adrian Magun Apex Racing 1

DNF Juan Garcia Apex Racing 1

DNF Savio Tsui Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

DNF Peter Farr VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

DNF Mike Cannon Egencia 1

DNF Mike Cannon Egencia 1

DNF Michael Mullen Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

DNF Robert Rice Team Nemesis 1

DNF Ryan Feser Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Brendon Confer Metier Racing & Coffee 1

DNF Chris Wilson Metier Racing & Coffee 1

06/10/2017 Criterium Men Cat 3 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Sean Mcgraw Tenspeed Hero 100

2 Zor Keeler Audi 80

3 Mark Meuleman Monton-TM 60

4 Theo Floor WWU Cycling Team No 52

5 Nathaniel Brockert Metier Racing & Coffee 44

6 Nick Bruskewitz Monster Media Racing No 36

7 Kyle Peterek Apex Racing 28

8 Austin Guyette Apex Racing No 20

9 Adam Worobec Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 12

10 David Lanier Audi 4

11 Benjamin Collins Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

12 Andrew Pryhuber Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1



13 Scott Scholz Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

14 Graham Lock Manitoba No 1

15 Adam Angert 1

16 Derek Hall Air Force Academy Falcons Cycli No 1

17 Jim Wood 1

18 Justin Resnick Apex Racing 1

19 Emmett Culp Team Oregon presented by Laurel No 1

20 Clark Smithson Tenspeed Hero 1

21 Robert Lehtinen alki | rubicon 1

22 Eric Mills North coast lumber 1 pb giant w No 1

23 Dee Patterson Catup.com 1

24 Garrett George Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

25 Gregory Gibson Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

26 Roy Hobbs Palmares Racing No 1

27 Travis Venable Audi 1

28 Julian Soh Audi 1

29 Brennan Hodgins Apex Racing 1

30 Andrew Shirey Audi 1

31 Mark Mcfadyen Monton-TM 1

DNF Rian Rustvold Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

DNF Ben Auxier No 1

DNF David Stonich Alki-Rubicon No 1

DNF Duncan Fairclough North Coast Lumber p/b Giant Wh No 1

DNF David Obrien WWU Cycling Team No 1

DNF Alexander Viray Team Oregon presented by Laurel No 1

DNF Paul Dinger Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

DNF Alexander Barnett Apex Racing 1

DNF Brian Clark Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

DNF Richard Urena 1

DNF Miles Farrow JohnsonApex Racing 1

DNF Austin Foxley Metier Racing & Coffee 1

06/10/2017 Criterium Women Cat 4/5 Senior

Place First Last Team



1 Zoe Saccio Independent No 100

2 Emily Taylor Hagens Berman - EY Society 80

3 Allison Indyk Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 60

4 Bri Torkelson No 52

5 Lavonne Wilson Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 44

6 Victoria Lord VELOBODY / Bikesale 36

7 Samantha Mazer Hagens Berman - EY Society 28

8 Jenny Auxier No 20

9 Faye ChristenberryTeam Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 12

10 Carolyn Fealk Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 4

11 Nikki MohrbacherTeam Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanente 1

12 Ashley Moore Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

13 Tonya Leroy Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1

14 Ilon Logan Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 1

06/10/2017 Criterium Women Cat 1/2/3 Senior

Place First Last Cat Team

1 Janna Gillick Cat 1/2 No 100

2 Heidi Franz Cat 1/2 80

3 Sarah Coney Cat 1/2 No 60

4 Erin Goodall Cat 1/2 No 52

6 Jane Evely Cat 1/2 36

7 Jasmine Soh Cat 1/2 28

9 Megan Doherty Cat 1/2 12

10 Heidi Wood Cat 1/2 4

11 Cady Chintis Cat 1/2 1

12 AnnemarijeRook Cat 1/2 1

14 Anne Ouellet Cat 1/2 No 1

17 Heather Nielson Cat 1/2 1

20 Kristina Hughes Cat 1/2 1

21 Annette Williams Cat 1/2 1

23 Cara Machacek Cat 1/2 1



28 Kele Murdin Cat 1/2 No 1

5 Stephanie Halamek Cat 3 100

8 Anne Gustafson Cat 3 80

13 Hillary King Cat 3 60

15 Karine Valliantsaunders Cat 3 52

16 Erica Menze Cat 3 No 36

18 Shannon Mallory Cat 3 28

19 Jennifer Gerth Cat 3 No 12

22 Megan Fay Cat 3 4

24 Moriah Patashnik Cat 3 1

25 Mallory Nowels Cat 3 1

26 Brooke Davis Cat 3 1

27 Brynn Ward Cat 3 1

DNF Emily Alexander Cat 3 1

DNF Megan Northey Cat 3 1

DNF Emily Ball Cat 3 1

DNF Anne MarieStonich Cat 3 No 1



 WSBA Road Race Championship in Grand Mound WA Results

06/17/2017 Road Race Men Cat 4/5 Senior

Place First Last Team WSBA? Points

1 Dave Preston Monton-TM 200

2 Joshua Little Snoqualmie Ice Cream Racing 160

3 Andy Bokanev Unattached 120

4 Shannon Owert Unattached 104

5 Chris Wilson Metier Racing & Coffee 88

6 Bob Bautista Apex Racing 72

7 Claudio Pozzi Metier Racing & CoffeeNO 56

8 Michael Chaten Egencia 40

9 Ken Daugherty Hedrick Racing 24

10 Colin Corbin Audi 8

11 Tyler Boucher Unattached 1

12 Mark Selander Apex Racing 1

13 Sam Zivin Audi NO 1

14 Emil Hillding Unattached 1

15 Ethan Colson Rad Racing NW 1

16 Adrian Magun Apex Racing 1

17 Jeremy Cucco Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

18 Joe Smith Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

19 Will Harrison Apex Racing 1

20 Aaron Reinke Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

21 Andy Fader Unattached 1

22 Tom Wyatt Metier Racing & Coffee 1

23 Carson Hedrick Hedrick Racing 1

24 Peter Snoblin Hedrick Racing 1

25 Michael Swale Tacoma Bike Racing Team 1

26 David Burke Audi 1

27 Ernesto Cabanes Tacoma Bike Racing Team 1

28 Daniel Perry Egencia 1

29 Carlos Moreno Unattached NO 1



30 Graham Gallagher Unattached NO 1

31 Justin Wade Audi 1

32 Daniel Rossano Unattached 1

33 Travis Stadler Metier Racing & Coffee 1

34 David Branson Apex Racing 1

35 Peter Kriofske Audi 1

36 Erik Haugen-GoodmanEgencia 1

37 Van Lam Audi 1

38 Eric Guan Egencia 1

39 Brannon Mcgratha Metier Racing & CoffeeNO 1

40 Stephen Mcmurtry Hedrick Racing 1

41 Stephen Fontenot OMG Racing 1

42 Jonathan Kamke Avanti 1

43 Mathew Weig Unattached NO 1

44 Taylor Sabin JoeFroyo Racing p/b Old Town Bi 1

45 Luke Bolt Old Town NO 1

46 Kevin Niemann VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

47 Spencer Ferris Unattached NO 1

DNF Michael Swale Tacoma Bike Racing Team 1

06/17/2017 Road Race Men Cat 1/2 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Will Teal Metier Racing & Coffee 200

2 Kyle Farrell Keller Rohrback Cycling 160

3 Paul Bourcier Grixsen Brewing 120

4 Theodore Schwartz Metier Racing & Coffee 104

5 Nigel Kinney Unattached NO 88

6 David Richter Metier Racing & Coffee 72

7 Dillon Caldwell Audi 56

8 Ryan Short Monton-TM 40

9 Austin Arguello Support Clean Sport/SeaSucker/G 24

10 Ryan Trimble Metier Racing & Coffee 8

11 Henrique Serra Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1



12 Lewis Whiley Hedrick Racing 1

13 John MorehouseHosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgag 1

14 Wacek Godycki Therapeutic Associates Racing pNO 1

15 Max Ritzow V.C. Cascade NO 1

16 Cooper Rombold Metier Racing & Coffee 1

17 David Chipchase Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

18 ChristopherCarter Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

19 Jackson Duncan 0 1

20 Jed Stremel Audi 1

21 Jove Graham Unattached 1

22 Michael Baldus Metier Racing & Coffee 1

23 Leigh Thurgood Tenspeed Hero 1

24 Brian Hitchcock Metier Racing & Coffee 1

25 Nicholas Bennette Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

26 James Stangeland Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

27 Scott Ofarrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

28 Chris Hurst Unattached NO 1

29 Eric Cockrell Metier Racing & Coffee 1

30 Sun Dang Audi 1

31 Steven Wilssens VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

32 Benjamin Peterson Audi 1

33 Jeffrey Gaeckle Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

34 David Gordon Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 1

35 Andrew Austin Hedrick Racing 1

DNF Yee Feng Audi 1

DNF Ronald Schmeer Keller Rohrback Cycling 1

DNF Carson Miller VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

06/17/2017 Road Race Men Cat 3 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Justin Wagner Unattached 200

2 David Vanbolt Audi 160

3 Justin Seely Hedrick Racing 120

4 Zor Keeler Audi 104



5 Aaron Wolf Apex Racing 88

6 Alec Osenbach Unattached 72

7 Clark Smithson 10 Speed Hero 56

8 Jonathan Pittsford Audi 40

9 Julian Soh Audi 24

10 Adam Worobec Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 8

11 Brendan Sheerin V.C. Cascade 1

12 Corbin Hudacek Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 1

13 Cristian Fuentes Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

14 Jack Bardi V.C. Cascade 1

15 Sean Mcgraw 10 Speed Hero 1

16 Keelan Ontiveros V.C. Cascade 1

17 Joshua Simmons Monton-TM 1

18 Mark Mcfadyen Monton-TM 1

19 Kyle Peterek Apex Racing 1

20 Brennan Hodgins Apex Racing 1

21 Grant Headley Unattached 1

22 Nicholas MendenhallApex Racing 1

23 Devin Fife Monton-TM 1

24 Andrew Shirey Audi 1

25 Tucker Link WWU Cycling Team NO 1

26 Brendan Lanctot Hagens Berman - EY Society 1

27 Mark Meuleman Monton-TM 1

28 Istvan Takacs Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

29 Austin Guyette Apex Racing NO 1

30 Travis Venable Audi 1

31 Justin Resnick Apex Racing 1

32 Dan Litwora Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

33 Edward Rosenberg Metier Racing & Coffee 1

34 Donald Stimson Taco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

35 Bill ZimmermanTaco Time Northwest Cycling Tea 1

06/17/2017 Road Race Women Cat 4/5 Senior

Place First Last Team



1 Lori Surges Spokeswomen Racing 200

2 Laura Rosema Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 160

3 Karen Doherty Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 120

06/17/2017 Road Race Women Cat 1/2 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Heidi Franz Keller Rohrback Cycling 200

2 Nicole Pressprich Audi 160

3 Gabrielle Lehnert V.C. Cascade/Slocum NO 120

4 Megan Doherty Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 104

5 Rachel Lee Therapeutic Associates Racing p 88

6 Jasmine Soh V.C. Cascade 72

7 Cara Machacek Keller Rohrback Cycling 56

8 Malia Greening Unattached 40

9 Cady Chintis Garage Racing 24

10 AnnemarijeRook Keller Cycling Club 8

11 Heather Nielson Therapeutic Associates Racing p 1

06/17/2017 Road Race Women Cat 3 Senior

Place First Last Team

1 Hillary King Garage Racing 200

2 Brooke Danaher Unattached 160

3 Olga Magun Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 120

4 Moriah Patashnik Keller Rohrback Cycling 104

5 Jodie Bolt JoeFroyo Racing p/b Old Town BiNO 88

6 Nicole Weiss Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 72

7 Gina Estep Team Thrive p/b Kaiser Permanen 56

DNF Emily Alexander Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Cy 1

DNF Lisa Steppe VELOBODY / Bikesale 1

1


